## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Sventh Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 024274 Frame 0369. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Sventh Assignor's name should be "Diederick van KLAARBERGEN".

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthias JAHNKE	02/01/2010
Harry DREWES	02/15/2010
Torsten GRIGUTSCH	02/01/2010
Hans DIERKEN	02/01/2010
David FELTS	03/02/2010
Jeroen ERINKVELD	02/10/2010
Diederick van KLAARBERGEN	02/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAUNI MASCHINENBAU AG
Street Address:	Kurt-AKoerber-Chaussee 8-32
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21033

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12683675

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 716 1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

PATENT

REEL: 024452 FRAME: 0327

\* \$40.00 126836/5

501189050

_		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P37860	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Mueller	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfN	OR#page1.tif	
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfN	OR#page2.tif	
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfN	OR#page3.tif	
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page4.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page5.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page6.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfN	source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page7.tif	
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page8.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page9.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page10.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page11.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page12.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page13.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page14.tif		
source=P37860_RequestForCorrectionOfNOR#page15.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024452 FRAME: 0328 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Applicants** 

: Matthias JAHNKE et al.

Appl. No.

: 12/683,675

Confirmation No.: 3632

Filed

: January 7, 2010

For

: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVING FOREIGN

PARTICLES FROM A TOBACCO FLOW

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

Applicants request that the name of the seventh assignor as recorded on April 22, 2010 at Reel 024274, Frame 0369, be corrected. For the convenience of the Patent Office, Applicants enclose copies of the following documents:

- Copy of Original Notice of Recordation (with error circled); and
- Assignment as filed on April 22, 2010.

Also enclosed please find a payment in the amount of \$40.00 for recording the correct information. The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or charge any additional fee to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Please correct the seventh assignor's name of the above-identified application as follows:

#### Diederick van KLAARBERGEN

and forward a corrected copy of the Notice of Recordation to the undersigned.

{P37860 00943695.DOC}

PATENT

If there should be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the telephone number listed below.

> Respectfully Sub Matthias 1

Reg. No. 28394

Robert W. Mueller

Reg. No. 35,043

May 27, 2010 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **Facsimile Transmission**

To:

Name:

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

Company:

1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Fax Number:

17037161180

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

#### Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 522.TXT

Document 1, Batch 2016447

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Thursday, April 22, 2010 8:25:38 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

PATENT



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



APRIL 22, 2010

PTAS

\*501155820A\*

GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE RESTON, VA 20191

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/22/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024274/0369

NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: P37860

ASSIGNOR:

JAHNKE, MATTHIAS

DOC DATE: 02/01/2010

ASSIGNOR:

DREWES, HARRY

DOC DATE: 02/15/2010

ASSIGNOR:

GRIGUTSCH, TORSTEN

DOC DATE: 02/01/2010

ASSIGNOR:

DIERKEN, HANS

DOC DATE: 02/01/2010

ASSIGNOR:

FELTS, DAVID

DOC DATE: 03/02/2010

ASSIGNOR:

ERINKVELD, JEROEN

DOC DATE: 02/10/2010

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

024274/0369 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

KLAARBERGEN, DIEDERICK VON

DOC DATE: 02/10/2010

ASSIGNEE:

HAUNI MASCHINENBAU AG

KURT-A.-KOERBER-CHAUSSEE 8-32

HAMBURG, GERMANY 21033

SERIAL NUMBER: 12683675

FILING DATE: 01/07/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVING FOREIGN PARTICLES FROM A TOBACCO FLOW

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/22/2010 501155820

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matthias JAHNKE	02/01/2010
Harry DREWES	02/15/2010
Torsten GRIGUTSCH	02/01/2010
Hans DIERKEN	02/01/2010
David FELTS	03/02/2010
Jeroen ERINKVELD	02/10/2010
Diederick von KLAARBERGEN	02/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAUNI MASCHINENBAU AG	
Street Address:	Kurt-AKoerber-Chaussee 8-32	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	21033	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12683675

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

703 716 1191

Email:

gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name:

Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:

1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4:

Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

P37860

PATENT REEL: 024452 FRAME: 0334 P \$40.00 12683675

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Mueller
Total Attachments: 8	
source=P37860_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=P37860_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=P37860_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=P37860_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=P37860_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=P37860_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=P37860_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=P37860_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024452 FRAME: 0335

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Matthias JAHNKE, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Henriette-Herz-Garten 39, 21035, Hamburg, Germany, Harry DREWES, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Jean-Paul Weg 28, Hamburg, 22303, Germany, Torsten GRIGUTSCH, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Richard-Goedeke-Weg 21, 21035 Hamburg, Germany, Hans DIERKEN, a citizen of Germany, whose post office address is Dehnsener Strasse 7, Amelinghausen, 21385, Germany, David FELTS, a citizen of United States, whose post office address is 12115 North Fox Den Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37934, United States, Jeroen ERINKVELD, a citizen of NETHERLANDS, whose post office address is Sint Jorisstraat 28, 6511 TD Nijmegen, Netherlands, and Diederick van KLAARBERGEN, a citizen of NETHERLANDS, whose post office address is Maaskant 31, 4051 ED Ochten, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

# METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REMOVING FOREIGN PARTICLES FROM A TOBACCO FLOW

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent for the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2010 and was awarded Application No.12/683,675.

AND WHEREAS, HAUNI MASCHINENBAU AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, whose post-office address is Kurt-A.-Koerber-Chaussee 8-32, Germany, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all rights to sue for past and future infringement thereunder, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee

{P37860 00856665.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 024452 FRAME: 0336 acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

Wolfzang Actour	
(Name) 4m Bahnhof 7 of 22946 Trittan	
02/01/2010	
(Date)	Gallo )
	Matthias JAHNK
	02/01/
Second Witness:	Date
(Name)	

{P37860 00856665.D0C}

(Date)

(Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assign the respective date(s) indicated below. First Witness:	nment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on
Welliam Lowwo	
(Name)  Am Bahnhof 7d  22946 Trifficus  02/15/2010	
(Date)	Jan Oenog
	Harry DREWES  02/15/2010
Second Witness:	Date
(Name)	

{P37860 00856665.DOC}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:		
Wolffour Advu	n)_	
(Name) Am Buhnhof 7d 22946 Tritlan 02/01/2010		
(Date)		Tit hinds
		Torsten GRIGUTSCH
		02/01/2010 Date
Second Witness:		Date
		•
(Name)		
(Date)	<del></del>	

{P37860 00856665.DOC}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

Wilfilm, Author
(Name)
Am Bahnhif 7d
22946 Trittan
02 / 01 / 2010
(Date)

Second Witness:

(Name)

{P37860.00856665.DOC}

02 / 0 (/ 2010 Date IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:

(Name) Day

03/02/2010

(Date)

Second Witness:

(Name) VIKKI FELFS

3-2-2010

(Date)

{P37860 00856665.DOC}

***	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on
the man and the Children is the	with the second is entertained by balla 1 is billion (is), on
the respective date(s) indicated below.	

First	W	itness	:

DUKTO	curb	erge	3~
(Name)		$\supset$	
	0		
(Date)02 - /	10-20	0/0	

Second Witness:	
(Name)	

Jeroen ERINKVELD	

	10	-Feb	-10
Date	0	10	2010

{P37860 00856665.DOC}

(Date)

Diederick van KLAARBERGEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR(S), on the respective date(s) indicated below.

First Witness:
(Name) Jeroen Erinkveld
02-10-2010
(Date)

Second Witness:			**
(Name)			
(Date)	<del></del>	 	

(P37860 00856665.DOC)

Seiten gesamt016